0 0 200000 200000 1.72 Bhavesh Ramjibhai

Limbasia

9 Savaliya Vilasben

Laljibhai

Non

promoter

0 0 200000 200000 1.72 Savaliya Vilasben

Laljibhai

10 Truptiben

Kaushikbhai Bhatt

Non

promoter

0 0 200000 200000 1.72 Truptiben

Kaushikbhai Bhatt

11 Manishkumar

Rambhai Patel

Non

promoter

0 0 25000 25000 0.22 Manishkumar

Rambhai Patel

12 Patel Nrup

Harshadkumar

Non

promoter

0 0 25000 25000 0.22 Patel Nrup

Harshadkumar

13 Patel Nisarg

Manishkumar

Non

promoter

0 0 50000 50000 0.43 Patel Nisarg

Manishkumar

14 Sarojben Dinkarbhai

Shah

Non

promoter

0 0 25000 25000 0.22 Sarojben Dinkarbhai

Shah

15 Harshaben

Maheshbhai Shah

Non

promoter

0 0 25000 25000 0.22 Harshaben

Maheshbhai Shah

16 Lataben Ashokbhai

Shah

Non

promoter

0 0 25000 25000 0.22 Lataben Ashokbhai

Shah

17 Pragyaben

Hemantbhai Shah

Non

promoter

0 0 25000 25000 0.22 Pragyaben

Hemantbhai Shah

 Total   1400000

I. The pre-issue and post-issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

Category of Shareholders  Pre-issue * Post-Allotment #

 No. of Equity Shares  %  No. of Equity Shares  %

Promoter & Promoter Group

1. Indian

a. Individuals / HUF  7510050 73.56 7510050 64.69

Total Promoter/ Promoter Group

(A)

7510050 73.56 7510050 64.69

Public Shareholders

a. Non-Institutions  2700000 26.44 4100000  35.31

Total Public Shareholding (B)  2700000 26.44 4100000 35.31

TOTAL (A+B)  10210050 100  11610050 100

*pre issue shareholding pattern as on 31.03.2024

# Assuming all the Warrants is converted into Equity Shares of the Company.

J. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

As required under the Regulation 170(1) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of warrants as

aforesaid on or before the expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing of the special resolution by the shareholders

granting consent for preferential issue or in the event allotment of warrant would require any approval(s) from any regulatory

authority or the Central Government, within 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of such approval(s), as the case may be.